OP \$265.00 78481961

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM403232

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The Target Account Selling Group Limited		05/18/2016	Limited Company: IRELAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Altify Ireland Limited	
Street Address:	Lower Mount Street	
Internal Address:	4th Floor, Block 1, Clanwilliam Court	
City:	Dublin 2	
State/Country:	IRELAND	
Entity Type:	Private Company: IRELAND	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	78481961	TARGET ACCOUNT SELLING	
Serial Number:	77369683	TAS	
Serial Number:	75108647	D.E.M.O. DELIVERY EXACTLY MATCHING OPPOR	
Serial Number:	75108648	LINKAGE GUIDE	
Serial Number:	75108649	DELIVERY PATH	
Serial Number:	85888050	THE TAS GROUP	
Serial Number:	85665403	DEALMAKER	
Serial Number:	86968747	A	
Serial Number:	86968752	ALTIFY	
Serial Number:	86968755	ALTIFY	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6172484000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: tmadmin@choate.com

Correspondent Name: Sara M. Bauer

Address Line 1: Two International Place
Address Line 2: Choate Hall & Stewart LLP

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

TRADEMARK REEL: 005906 FRAME: 0867

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2007124-0001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sara M. Bauer
SIGNATURE:	/sara bauer/
DATE SIGNED:	10/25/2016
Total Attachments: 1	

source=ALTIFY IRELAND LIMITED- Cert of Incorporation#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005906 FRAME: 0868

Number 406845

Certificate of Incorporation on change of name

I hereby certify that

THE TARGET ACCOUNT SELLING GROUP LIMITED

being an existing private company to which section 58 of the Companies Act 2014 applies having, by a Special Resolution of the Company, and with the approval of the Registrar of Companies, changed its name, is now (pending conversion pursuant to Chapter 6 of Part 2 of the Companies Act 2014) incorporated as an existing private company within the meaning of section 58(10) of the Companies Act 2014 under the name

ALTIFY IRELAND LIMITED

and I have entered such name on the Register accordingly.

Given under my hand at Dublin, this

Wednesday, the 18th day of May, 2016

for Registrar of Companies.

TRADEMARK REEL: 005906 FRAME: 0869

RECORDED: 10/25/2016